Science Museum Library and Archives
Science Museum at Wroughton
Hackpen Lane
Wroughton
Swindon
SN4 ONS

Telephone: 01793 846222
Email: smlwroughton@sciencemuseum.ac.uk

MS/2106

Contract specifications for construction work and
installations at the Romford Gas Works

Compiled by North Thames Gas Board



MS/2106

[Contract specifications etc. for construction work and
installations at the Romford Gasworks, 1947-1963]

Box Date Content

/1 1947 Jan Amended specification for purifiers
to be delivered and erected for

the Romford Gas Co. at the Gasworks,
Romford/Clapham Bros. Ltd., Keighley

/2 1950 May Contract for gas pumping plant at
Romford. Specification no.2485. [Being
tender of Reavell & Co. Ltd., Ranelagh
Works, Ipswich. With letter, 1950 Aug
25, to Reavell & Co./pp. North Thames
Gas Board, accepting the tender]

/3 1950 Jun Contract for construction of new roads
and drainage at Romford. Specification
no. 2522. [Being tender of John Mowlem
& Co. Ltd., 91 Ebury Bridge Rd.,
London]

/4 1951 Aug Contract for installation of electric
cables, switchgear and equipment for
electric power and lighting at Romford.
Specification no. 2631

/5 1951 Aug Contract for motor control boards for
coal, coke & oxide handling plants at
Romford. Specification no. 2632. [With
copy letters (2), 1951 Aug, to several
companies re same]

/6 1952 Apr Contract for the construction of gas
pumping plant house at Romford.
Specification no. 2666; bills of
quantities; form of tender

/7 1952 Nov Contract for installation of heating
and steam main gas pumping plant house,
Romford. Specification no. 2734

/8 1954 Nov Contract for the construction of no. 7
gasholder and steel tank at Romford.
Specification no. 2892A



/9 1955 Apr Contract for catalytic oil gas plants
at Romford. Specification no. 2959

/10 1955 Jun Contract for no. 7 gasholder tank -
Romford. Foundations. Specification no.
3002. [Being tender of W & C French
Ltd., Buckhurst Hill, Essex. With copy
letter, 1955 Jun 29, to wvarious
companies re same]

/11 1955 Jul Contract for gas drying plant at
Romford. Specification no. 2994

/12 1955 Jul Contract for steam raising plant
modifications o0il firing equipment for
one Lancashire boiler at Romford.
Specification no. 3011

/13 1955 Jul Contract for steam raising plant
modifications mechanical chain grate
stokers for two Lancashire boilers at
Romford. Specification no. 3007

/14 1955 Jul Contract for steam raising plant
modifications 10,000gallon oil storage
tank at Romford. Specification no. 3013

/15 1955 Jul 'Specification referred to in our
tender to the North Thames Gas Board
dated 26th July 1955, and covering
Humphreys-Glasgow catalytic oil gas
plant with ancillary equipment for the
Romford Gas Works'/Humphreys & Glasgow,
Carlisle Place, London

/16 1955 Oct Contract for the construction of no. 8
relief gasholder and steel tank at
Romford. Specification no. 3027

/17 1956 May Contract for the construction of no. 9
gasholder and steel tank at Romford.
Specification no. 3101. [Being tender
of R & J Dempster Ltd., Gas Plant
Works, Newton Heath, Manchester]

/18 1956 Oct Romford 'B'. Contract no. Cl1245-656.
Specification parts A, B & C of the
civil engineering work required to be
carried out in completion of the
reinforced concrete foundations for the
gas plant installation at Romford Gas



/19

/20

/21

/22

/23

/24

/25

/26

1956

1956 Nov

1956

1956

1957

1957

1957

1957

Oct

Dec

Dec

Jan

Mar

Apr

Jun

Works for the North Thames Gas Board
under the supervision ...... of
Humphreys & Glasgow Limited,
Westminster

Contract for H.V. & M.V. switchgear for
A.C. electric supply Romford.
Specification no. 3136. [Being tender
of Johnson & Phillips Ltd., Victoria
Works, Charlton]

Contract for the erection and
completion of refinery gas reforming
plant high pressure gas pumping plant
house at Romford. Specification no.
3138; bills of quantities; form of
tender. [Being tender of W & C French
Ltd., Buckhurst Hill, Essex. With copy
letter, 1956 Nov 9, to various
companies re same]

Contract for laying of holder bye-pass
connection refinery gas reforming plant
- works mains at Romford. Specification
no. 3143

Contract for electric cabling -
temporary power supply OG plant
Romford. Specification no. 3155

Contract for power supply cabling cold
water circulating pumps 0.G. plant.
Romford. Specification no. 3162. [Being
tender of Drake & Gorham (Contractors)
Ltd., Grosvenor Gardens, Westminster]

Contract for outside electricity supply
MV & HV cabling at Romford.
Specification no. 3176. [Being tender
of Drake & Gorham, Grosvenor Gardens]

Contract for no. 9 gasholder - Romford.
Raft foundation. Specification no.
3192. [Being tender of W & C French
Ltd., Brentwood Road, Romford, Essex]

Contract for the erection and
completion of water softening plant
house and switchgear room at Romford.
Specification no. 3209; bills of
quantities; form of tender. Being



/27

/28

/29

/30

/31

/32

/33

/34

/35

/36

1957

1957

1957

1957

1957

1958

1959

1959

1959

1960

Jun

Sept

Oct

Oct

Nov

Apr

May

Jun

Nov

Jun

tender of J & A Rooff Ltd., Barking
Road. With copy letters, 5 July & 12
Sept 1957, to Rooff Ltd and W & C
French Ltd., and to Rooff Ltd.
respectively, re same]

Specification no. 3209 for the erection
and completion of water softening plant
house and switchgear room at Romford

Specification for power & lighting
installation, Romford 'B'/Humphreys &
Glasgow Ltd., Carlisle Place, London

Contract for electric lighting and
power installation for the water
softening plant at Romford.
Specification no. 3235

Contract for laying of hydrant and
water mains at Romford. Specification
no. 3236

Contract for laying of works water
mains to refinery gas reforming plant
at Romford. Specification no. 3245

Contract for the construction of a new
lavatory unit, Romford. Specification
no. 3277. [Being tender of Warriner
(Builders) Ltd., North Street, Romford,
Essex]

Contract for electric lighting
installation in the new offices at
Romford. Specification no. 3352

Contract for supply cable and area
lighting for the new offices at
Romford. Specification no. 3357

North Thames Gas Board, Romford.
Refinery gas reforming plant. P.F.D.
equipment on nos. 5 & 6 sets

[proposal] /Humphreys & Glasgow Limited,
London

Contract for demolition of retort
house. Diversion of electric cable at
Romford. Specification no. 3422. [Being
tender of Malcolm & Allan (London)



Ltd., Henrietta St., Strand]

/37 1960 Jun Contract for electrical installation
liquid products storage and pumping at
Romford. Specification no. 3450]

/38 1962 Jul Contract for electrical installation
for 1,000,000 c. f. h. diesel gas
pumping plant and water cooling tower,
Romford. Specification no. 3525. [Being
tender of Malcolm & Allan (London)
Ltd., Acton, London]

/39 1962 Aug Contract for electrical installation
for additional water cooling tower gas
reforming plant at Romford.
Specification no. 3532. [Being tender
of Electro Installations (London) Ltd.,
Holborn Viaduct]

/40 1962 Sept Contract for water mains, additional
cooling tower, gas reforming plant,
Romford. Specification no. 3542

/41 1963 Jun Contract for scrapping, demolition and
disposal of redundant plant at Romford.
Specification no. 3570. [Being tender
of The Demolition & Construction Co.
Ltd., St. James's Square, London]

Inv. no. 1999-9061



