Science Museum Library and Archives
Science Museum at Wroughton
Hackpen Lane
Wroughton
Swindon
SN4 9NS

Telephone: 01793 846222
Email: smlwroughton@sciencemuseum.ac.uk

## MS/2106

Contract specifications for construction work and installations at the Romford Gas Works

MS/2106

## [Contract specifications etc. for construction work and installations at the Romford Gasworks, 1947-1963]

Вож	Date	Content
/1	1947 Jan	Amended specification for purifiers to be delivered and erected for the Romford Gas Co. at the Gasworks, Romford/Clapham Bros. Ltd., Keighley
/2	1950 May	Contract for gas pumping plant at Romford. Specification no.2485. [Being tender of Reavell & Co. Ltd., Ranelagh Works, Ipswich. With letter, 1950 Aug 25, to Reavell & Co./pp. North Thames Gas Board, accepting the tender]
/3	1950 Jun	Contract for construction of new roads and drainage at Romford. Specification no. 2522. [Being tender of John Mowlem & Co. Ltd., 91 Ebury Bridge Rd., London]
/4	1951 Aug	Contract for installation of electric cables, switchgear and equipment for electric power and lighting at Romford. Specification no. 2631
/5	1951 Aug	Contract for motor control boards for coal, coke & oxide handling plants at Romford. Specification no. 2632. [With copy letters (2), 1951 Aug, to several companies re same]
/6	1952 Apr	Contract for the construction of gas pumping plant house at Romford. Specification no. 2666; bills of quantities; form of tender
/7	1952 Nov	Contract for installation of heating and steam main gas pumping plant house, Romford. Specification no. 2734
/8	1954 Nov	Contract for the construction of no. 7 gasholder and steel tank at Romford. Specification no. 2892A

/9	1955 Apr	Contract for catalytic oil gas plants at Romford. Specification no. 2959
/10	1955 Jun	Contract for no. 7 gasholder tank - Romford. Foundations. Specification no. 3002. [Being tender of W & C French Ltd., Buckhurst Hill, Essex. With copy letter, 1955 Jun 29, to various companies re same]
/11	1955 Jul	Contract for gas drying plant at Romford. Specification no. 2994
/12	1955 Jul	Contract for steam raising plant modifications oil firing equipment for one Lancashire boiler at Romford. Specification no. 3011
/13	1955 Jul	Contract for steam raising plant modifications mechanical chain grate stokers for two Lancashire boilers at Romford. Specification no. 3007
/14	1955 Jul	Contract for steam raising plant modifications 10,000gallon oil storage tank at Romford. Specification no. 3013
/15	1955 Jul	'Specification referred to in our tender to the North Thames Gas Board dated 26th July 1955, and covering Humphreys-Glasgow catalytic oil gas plant with ancillary equipment for the Romford Gas Works'/Humphreys & Glasgow, Carlisle Place, London
/16	1955 Oct	Contract for the construction of no. 8 relief gasholder and steel tank at Romford. Specification no. 3027
/17	1956 May	Contract for the construction of no. 9 gasholder and steel tank at Romford. Specification no. 3101. [Being tender of R & J Dempster Ltd., Gas Plant Works, Newton Heath, Manchester]
/18	1956 Oct	Romford 'B'. Contract no. C1245-656. Specification parts A, B & C of the civil engineering work required to be carried out in completion of the reinforced concrete foundations for the gas plant installation at Romford Gas

Works	for	the	North	Thames	Gas	Board
under	the	sup	ervisio	on	01	£
Humphi	ceys	& G	lasgow	Limited	d,	
Westminster						

		Westminster
/19	1956 Oct	Contract for H.V. & M.V. switchgear for A.C. electric supply Romford.  Specification no. 3136. [Being tender of Johnson & Phillips Ltd., Victoria Works, Charlton]
/20	1956 Nov	Contract for the erection and completion of refinery gas reforming plant high pressure gas pumping plant house at Romford. Specification no. 3138; bills of quantities; form of tender. [Being tender of W & C French Ltd., Buckhurst Hill, Essex. With copy letter, 1956 Nov 9, to various companies re same]
/21	1956 Dec	Contract for laying of holder bye-pass connection refinery gas reforming plant - works mains at Romford. Specification no. 3143
/22	1956 Dec	Contract for electric cabling - temporary power supply OG plant Romford. Specification no. 3155
/23	1957 Jan	Contract for power supply cabling cold water circulating pumps O.G. plant. Romford. Specification no. 3162. [Being tender of Drake & Gorham (Contractors) Ltd., Grosvenor Gardens, Westminster]
/24	1957 Mar	Contract for outside electricity supply MV & HV cabling at Romford. Specification no. 3176. [Being tender of Drake & Gorham, Grosvenor Gardens]
/25	1957 Apr	Contract for no. 9 gasholder - Romford. Raft foundation. Specification no. 3192. [Being tender of W & C French Ltd., Brentwood Road, Romford, Essex]
/26	1957 Jun	Contract for the erection and completion of water softening plant house and switchgear room at Romford. Specification no. 3209; bills of quantities; form of tender. Being

			tender of J & A Rooff Ltd., Barking Road. With copy letters, 5 July & 12 Sept 1957, to Rooff Ltd and W & C French Ltd., and to Rooff Ltd. respectively, re same]
/27	1957	Jun	Specification no. 3209 for the erection and completion of water softening plant house and switchgear room at Romford
/28	1957	Sept	Specification for power & lighting installation, Romford 'B'/Humphreys & Glasgow Ltd., Carlisle Place, London
/29	1957	Oct	Contract for electric lighting and power installation for the water softening plant at Romford.  Specification no. 3235
/30	1957	Oct	Contract for laying of hydrant and water mains at Romford. Specification no. 3236
/31	1957	Nov	Contract for laying of works water mains to refinery gas reforming plant at Romford. Specification no. 3245
/32	1958	Apr	Contract for the construction of a new lavatory unit, Romford. Specification no. 3277. [Being tender of Warriner (Builders) Ltd., North Street, Romford, Essex]
/33	1959	May	Contract for electric lighting installation in the new offices at Romford. Specification no. 3352
/34	1959	Jun	Contract for supply cable and area lighting for the new offices at Romford. Specification no. 3357
/35	1959	Nov	North Thames Gas Board, Romford. Refinery gas reforming plant. P.F.D. equipment on nos. 5 & 6 sets [proposal]/Humphreys & Glasgow Limited, London
100	1000	_	

Contract for demolition of retort

tender of Malcolm & Allan (London)

house. Diversion of electric cable at Romford. Specification no. 3422. [Being

/36 1960 Jun

Ltd.,	Henrietta	St.,	Strand]

/37	1960 Jun	Contract for electrical installation liquid products storage and pumping at Romford. Specification no. 3450]
/38	1962 Jul	Contract for electrical installation for 1,000,000 c. f. h. diesel gas pumping plant and water cooling tower, Romford. Specification no. 3525. [Being tender of Malcolm & Allan (London) Ltd., Acton, London]
/39	1962 Aug	Contract for electrical installation for additional water cooling tower gas reforming plant at Romford.  Specification no. 3532. [Being tender of Electro Installations (London) Ltd., Holborn Viaduct]
/40	1962 Sept	Contract for water mains, additional cooling tower, gas reforming plant, Romford. Specification no. 3542
/41	1963 Jun	Contract for scrapping, demolition and disposal of redundant plant at Romford. Specification no. 3570. [Being tender of The Demolition & Construction Co. Ltd., St. James's Square, London]

Inv. no. 1999-961